Comparison Commissioner Commis	ATTORNEY DÓCKET: 076662.0102 01 - 06	-2006	Shee	t 1 of 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies,	FORIVIPIO 1393				
To the Honorable Commissioner C Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies, 103149178 Robert S. Burnside 200 N Washington Street P.O. Box 128 Feyetivelite, Texas 78940 Internal Address: 6220 Gaston Avenue, Sie 700 87. Street Address: 6220 Gaston Avenue, Sie 700 87. State: TX Zip: 75214 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes	1-31-92		Patent and Tradem	ark Office	
Robert S. Burmside 200 N Washington Street P.O. Box 128 Fayetieville, Texas 78940 Individual Citizenship: United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X. Yes On 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/14/2005 and 12/19/2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/14/2005 and 12/19/2005 4. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Chad C. Walters Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS LL.P. Street Address: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: Street Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director - U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director - U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Converse the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Converse the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Converse the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Do Not 1450 Director - U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Converse the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Conve	To the Honorable Commissioner o				
206 N Washington Street P.O. Box 128 Fayetteville, Texas 78940 Street Address: 6220 Gaston Avenue, Ste 700 Street Address: 6220 Gaston Avenue, Ste 700 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75214 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: 12/14/2005 and 12/19/2005 A. Application No.(s): A Application No.(s): A Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional Numbers Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 B. Patent No.(s): Authorized to be charged to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet Addressing the document to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Office Director - U.S. Patent and Trademas Office Alexandria, N.A. 22313. 149 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to fore finemation Sciences. Send comments regarding this	1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies, 1U3 14	9178	ess of receiving Party(ies):	0	
P.O. Box 128 Fayetteridit, Froza 78940 Individual Citizenship: United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X. Yes No State: TX Zip: 75214 State: TX Zip: 75214 Additional name(s) & Add		Name:	Hold 'Em One, Inc.	S. P.1	
Street Address: 6220 Gaston Avenue, Ste 700 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	P.O. Box 128	Internal Addres	ss:	26 ■	
Individual Citizenship: United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? X Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/14/2005 and 12/19/2005 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers Yes X No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: DakER BOTTS LLP Street Address: Date State: Date State: TX Zip: 75214 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes X No Address(es) attached? Yes X No S. Deposit Account Numbers To tall prediction and patents involved: One DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing byform on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director - U.S. Patent and Trademant/ Office Director - U.S. Patent and Trademant Office Director - U.S.	Fayetteville, Texas 78940	Company Addison	(220 G + A - G - 700	256 /3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Individual Citizenship: United States of America		3223 343.01. 11. 01.46, 316 700	113%	
3. Nature of conveyance: X	<u>X</u> Yes No				
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/14/2005 and 12/19/2005 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional Numbers Yes No	Security Agreement Change of Name Other			_ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional Numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 B. Deposit Account Number: (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet Authorized to be charged to deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 1/66/2886 LIMELLER 8888848 11316573 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1/766/2886 LI	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the second s	recution date of the ar	unlication is: 12/14/2005 and 12/10/2005		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Total number of application and patents involved: One Authorized to be charged to deposit account Mail document and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director - U.S. Patent and Trademary Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 81/86/2896 LPUELLER 98989848 11316573 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 15 17 1882 17 1882 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1			pheation is: 12/14/2003 and 12/19/2003		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to: Name: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Alexandria, VA 22010 C. Washington D. C. 20231 and to the but the but to the but the but to the but the	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.	(s):		
Name: Chad C. Walters Street Address: BAKER BOTTS L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Additional	Numbers Yes] No	
Name: Chad C. Walters Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 B1 FC-2821 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the foreviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sourcest Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information by PC-21000C Washington D.C. 2013 and to the burden seminate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Services and Trademark Office. Office Office Office Office O		6. Total number of	application and patents involved: One		
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 B. Deposit Account Number: (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet Authorized to be charged to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Total best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademart Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 81 FC-18821 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarded to the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the		7. Total Fee (37C.	F.R. 3.41): \$40.00		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Total number of pages including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademary Office P.O. Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the foregoing the formation is pure of the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademary Office Office Tormation Sevenage P.O. Box 1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademary Office of Information Sevenage P.O. 2023 and to this		X Enclo	sed		
State: Texas Zip 75201-2980 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Informations with the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems PR2-1000C Washington PC 20231 and to this	Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Chad C. Walters Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademart Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems PK2-1000C Washington D.C. 20231 and to the	_	8. Deposit Accoun	t Number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Chad C. Walters Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademart Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems PK2-1000C Washington D.C. 20231 and to the		(Attach Duplica	te Copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 81/86/2996 LNJELLER 89899948 11316573 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 B1/66/2996 LNJELLER 89899948 11316573 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 B1/66/2996 LNJELLER 89899948 11316573 Alexandria of average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems PK2-1000C Washington D.G. 20231 and to the					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chad C. Walters Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C Washington D.C. 20231 and to the					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a document.	true and correct and a		ginal	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	Signature		Date		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and to the	Т	otal number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet	4	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and to the	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	Do not detach	this portion			
Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:				
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	Director U.S. Patent P.O. Bo Alexandria, V. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing	and Trademark Office x 1450 01/8 A 22313-1450 61 F age about 30 minutes and reviewing the sai	5/2006 LNUELLER 00000048 11316573 2:8821 per document to be recorded, including male cover sheet. Send comments record	ding thic	
	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Int	formation Systems. P	K2-1000C Washington D.C. 20231 ar	nd to the	

DAL01:885337

Attorney's Docket: 076662.0102 Page 2 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Jerry W. Biesel 11136 Manor View Circle Dallas, Texas 75228

DAL01:885337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have coinvented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent will be made; and

WHEREAS, Hold 'Em One, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas Corporation, with an address of 6220 Gaston Avenue, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75214, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DAL01:883867

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

A COMPUTER GAMING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COMPUTER GAMING

Signature of First Inventor:	Potest S. Burnsicle	
Inventor's Name:	Robert S. Burnside	
Residence (City, County, State):	Fayetteville, Fayette County, Texas	
Date:	12-14-2005	
Date Application Executed:	12-14-2005	
Signature of Second Inventor:		
Inventor's Name:	Jerry W. Biesel	
Residence (City, County, State):	Dallas, Dallas County, Texas	
Date:		
Date Application Executed:		

DAL01:883867

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

A COMPUTER GAMING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COMPUTER GAMING

Signature of First Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Robert S. Burnside
Residence (City, County, State):	Fayetteville, Fayette County, Texas
Date:	
Date Application Executed:	
Signature of Second Inventor:	Jany Willed
Inventor's Name:	Jerry W. Biesel
Residence (City, County, State):	Dallas, Dallas County, Texas
Date: Date Application Executed:	12/19/05

DAL01:883867

RECORDED: 12/20/2005